

**Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh**  
**Office of the Chief Engineer (East)**  
**Bangladesh Railway, Chattogram.**

No. CE/E/Sunamganj Railway link/2018-19/SD-1

Date : 16.05.2019

**Corrigendum No. 02**

Due to unavoidable circumstances, following corrigendum has been made to the request for Expression of Interest (EOI) No. CE/E/Sunamganj Railway link/2018-19/SD-1; dated: 11.04.2019 for ``Consultancy Services for Feasibility Study and Detail Design For Construction of a Railway Link To Sunamganj?``.

<b>Sl</b>	<b>Item No. of Invitation for EOI</b>	<b>Existing Provision</b>	<b>Revised Provision</b>
1	18 - Association with foreign firm(s)	<p>Association in the form of JVCA or Sub-consultancy among qualified firms will be allowed.</p> <p>The formation, operation and obligation of JVCA shall be governed by the Rules-54 of PPR, 2008 as enforced in Bangladesh.</p> <p><i>[The JVCA agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp of value Tk. 300 only and signed by all legally authorized representatives of the Persons who are parties to such agreement.</i></p> <p><i>An alternative of the above is submission of Letter of Intent to execute a Joint Venture Agreement signed by all partners of the JVCA and is authenticated by a Notary Public.]</i></p>	<p>Association in the form of JVCA or Sub-consultancy among eligible firm/firms will be allowed. But the lead firm will be Bangladeshi.</p> <p>The formation, operation and obligation of JVCA shall be governed by the Rules-54 of PPR, 2008 as enforced in Bangladesh.</p> <p><i>[The JVCA agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp of value Tk. 300 only and signed by all legally authorized representatives of the Persons who are parties to such agreement.</i></p> <p><i>An alternative of the above is submission of Letter of Intent to execute a Joint Venture Agreement signed by all partners of the JVCA and is authenticated by a Notary Public.]</i></p>

All other terms and conditions of the above EOI will remain unchanged.

**(Abdul Jolil)**  
Chief Engineer (East)  
Bangladesh Railway, Chattogram.